# VICTORIA PRIMARY SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2024 – Grade 00 & R

# (As approved at the AGM on 27/09/2023)

All school fees are payable in advance.

We offer 5% discount if annual fees are settled in full by the 28th of February 2024

## SCHOOL FEES Grade 00 and R R25 000.00 per year

ANNUAL PAYMENT	AMOUNT
Annual Fees	R25 000.00
Less 5% for a total	R 1 250.00
payment by end Feb	
TOTAL	R23 750.00

MONTHLY PAYMENT OVER TEN MONTHS — payable by the 7 <sup>th</sup> of each month	
January	R2 500.00
February	R2 500.00
March	R2 500.00
April	R2 500.00
May	R2 500.00
June	R2 500.00
July	R2 500.00
August	R2 500.00
September	R2 500.00
October	R2 500.00
TOTAL	R25 000.00

PAYMENT PER TERM	AMOUNT
A full payment is made by 1st day of each term	
Term 1	R6 250.00
Term 2	R6 250.00
Term 3	R6 250.00
Term 4	R6 250.00
TOTAL	R25 000.00

#### **TERM DATES**

Term 1: 17 January to 20 March
Term 2: 03 April to 14 June
Term 3: 09 July to 20 September
Term 4: 01 October to 13 December

## **CONTACT DETAILS**

Telephone: 046 622 4850

t.terblanche@victoriaprimary.co.za

I.lang@victoriaprimary.co.za

## **BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS**

Account Holder: Victoria Primary School

Bank: ABSA Account Number: 1014271151

Branch: Grahamstown Branch Code: 632005

Reference: Use the account number followed by learner initial and surname.

New parents please use the child's initial and surname followed by "Grade 00 or R 2022"

# Additional Information (As Approved at the AGM 27/09/2023)

**GRADE 00, R & AFTERCARE:** No fee exemption is available on Grade 00, R or Aftercare fees. Non-payment will result in the child not being allowed to make use of these services.